



Date: 20.06.2023 To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Ground Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai -400001

Scrip Code – 501314 Sub- Resignation of Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Ref: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30(2) read with Clause 7 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015 & SEBI circular no. <u>CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to above mentioned subject, we would like to inform you that the Company has received resignation letter dated 20/06/2023 from **Ms. Pratiksha Pankaj Mashkariya** as Chief Financial Officer of the Company with immediate effect. We hereby submit the following changes in KMP (Key Managerial Personnel) of the Company:

Particulars of Resignation of **Ms. Pratiksha Pankaj Mashkariya** (PAN: **BDXPM4041C**) Chief Financial Officer of the Company.

Reason for change	Resignation
Date of Resignation	20 th June, 2023
Reason for Change	Due to pre-occupation

The Board of Directors in their upcoming Meeting will consider the resignation of **Ms. Pratiksha Pankaj Mashkariya** as CFO of the Company. Enclosing herewith copy of letter received.

We hope you will find the same in order and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

For Prismx Global Ventures Limited

RAVINDRA BHASKAR DESHMUKH DESHMUKH

Ravindra Bhaskar Deshmukh Director DIN - 00290973



+91 9136993920

infogromo@gmail.com

www.gromotrade.com



Pratiksha Mashkariya

B202 Sujata apt Meena nagar , KT Village Road ,Vasai west -401202

Date: 20/06/2023

To,

The Board of Directors, Prismx Global Ventures Limited 1st Floor Purva Building, Tejpal Scheme Road No. 3, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai- 400057

Sub: Resignation from the post of Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

Dear Sir(s)

With reference to the above, I would like to state that now due to pre-occupation elsewhere I am unable to devote my time towards the business affairs of the as the CFO in the Company.

Accordingly, I am submitting my resignation from post of CFO of the company with immediate effect or the date of upcoming Board Meeting.

I would like to place on record active co-operation extended to me by all the board members as well as staff of the company during my tenure as Chief Financial Officer and I wish all the very best for the Company.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

Pratiksha Mashkariya